
Die Preisträger 2021 
 
Lehrabschluss Sanitärinstallateur 
 

Silvan Küng AG Marcel Küng Haustechnik GmbH, 5637 Beinwil 

Florian Schmid AG Koch Sanitär AG, 5063 Wölflinswil 

Simon Andrea Moser BE Ramseier AG, 3452 Grünenmatt 

Fabio Aeberhard FR Zwahlen – Itel Haustechnik GmbH, 3216 Ried  

Matthias Blandin  GE Bouygues E&S InTec Suisse SA, 1214 Vernier 

Arno Schmid GR Kunz AG, 7252 Klosters Dorf 

Ramona Fischer LU Keller Haustechnik GmbH, 6207 Nottwil 

Bernhard Niederberger NW Aqwa Sanitär AG, 6370 Stands 

Sven Eberhart SG Fretz Söhne AG, 8730 Uznach 

Roman Ackermann SG Schenk Bruhin AG, 7320 Sargans 

Heinrich Ernst TG Schönenberger & Partner AG, 9555 Tobel 

Leonardo Zaia  TG Egli und Roth GmbH, 8580 Amriswil 

Dereck Müller VD Beney&fils Sarl, 1350 Orbes 

Ajhan Hajroski VS JM Rossa SA, 1920 Martigny 

Loris Antonacci ZG Anton Bachmann AG, 6343 Rotkreuz 

Tobias Hauser ZH Geiger AG, 8833 Samstagern 

 
 
  



Lehrabschluss Gebäudetechnikplaner Sanitär 
 

Dominik Nutto AG Urs Metzger AG, 4322 Mumpf 

Jael Rossi BE Franconi + Grob AG, 2500 Biel 

Robin Jäggi BS Rosenmund Haustechnik AG, 4053 Basel 

Alec Gwerder FR 
duchein – études techniques sanitaires, 1752 Villars-sur-
Glâne 

Kostiantyn Filipovych FR RIEDO Clima AG, 3186 Düdingen 

Dario Zenklusen GR Marco Felix AG, 7000 Chur 

Simon Luterbach LU Amstein + Walthert Luzern AG, 6048 Horw 

Florian Sutter SG Fretz Söhne AG, 8730 Uznach 

Rolf Ammann SG Längle & Staub Sanitärplanung GmbH, 9001 St. Gallen 

Cyrill Kunz TG Steger AG, 8355 Aadorf 

Lea  Schneider ZH Beag Engineering AG, 8400 Winterthur 

 
 



Lehrmeister 

 

Marcel Küng AG Marcel Küng Haustechnik GmbH, 5637 Beinwil 

Jan Koch AG Koch Sanitär AG, 5063 Wölflinswil 

Tobias Walenciak AG Urs Metzger AG, 4322 Mumpf 

Remo Conrad BE Ramseier AG, 3452 Grünenmatt 

Jonas Siegenthaler BE Franconi + Grob AG, 2500 Biel 

Daniel Hoferer BS Rosenmund Haustechnik AG, 4053 Basel 

Alexander Zwahlen FR Zwahlen – Itel Haustechnik GmbH, 3216 Ried  

Alain Piller FR 
duchein – études techniques sanitaires, 1752 Villars-
sur-Glâne 

Nico Binetti FR RIEDO Clima AG, 3186 Düdingen 

Marko Jerenic GE Bouygues E&S InTec Suisse SA, 1214 Vernier 

Johannes Jost GR Kunz AG, 7252 Klosters Dorf 

Marco Felix GR Marco Felix AG, 7000 Chur 

Cyrill Keiser LU Keller Haustechnik GmbH, 6207 Nottwil 

Oliver Bühlmann  LU Amstein + Walthert Luzern AG, 6048 Horw 

Daniele Nuzzo NW Aqwa Sanitär AG, 6370 Stands 

Bruno Fretz SG Fretz Söhne AG, 8730 Uznach 

Christoph Jäger SG Schenk Bruhin AG, 7320 Sargans 

Jürgen Längle SG Längle & Staub Sanitärplanung GmbH, 9001 St. Gallen 

Tizian  Menzi TG Schönenberger & Partner AG, 9555 Tobel 

Sandro Belloni TG Egli und Roth GmbH, 8580 Amriswil 

Martin  Staub TG Steger AG, 8355 Aadorf 

Philippe  Beney VD Beney&fils Sarl, 1350 Orbes 

Florian Roduit VS JM Rossa SA, 1920 Martigny 

Matthias Kehl ZG Anton Bachmann AG, 6343 Rotkreuz 

Haris Sabanovic  ZH Geiger AG, 8833 Samstagern 

Marcel Zünd ZH Beag Engineering AG, 8400 Winterthur 

 

 
 
  



Chefmonteur Sanitär 
 

1. Rang Roger Blatter Ebnat-Kappel, SG 

2. Rang Yannik Schetter Wittenbach, SG 

3. Rang Daniel Bürki Oberegg, AI 

3. Rang Mario Heeb Buchs, SG 

3. Rang Roman Oertig Reichenburg, SZ 

3. Rang Andrin Pietsch Hittnau, ZH 

3. Rang Fabian Stadler Jonschwil, SG 

3. Rang Andreas Trösch Wiedlisbach, BE 

 
 

Dipl. Sanitärmeister  
 

1. Rang Simon Keller Wilen bei Wil, TG 

2. Rang Marco Käser Frick, AG 

3. Rang Yvan Moinat Yverdon-les-Bains, VD 

 
 

Dipl. Sanitärplaner 
 

1. Rang Silas Thaler Wattenwil, BE 

2. Rang Marco Wey Beromünster, LU 

3. Rang Jasmine Brun Muttenz, BL 

 
 

Bachelor Gebäudetechnik HLKS  
 

1. Rang Patrick Heller Willisau, LU 

2. Rang Kevin Bucheli Giswil, OW 

3. Rang Lorenz Rüegsegger Sumiswald, BE 

 
 


